
 
 

at Bishopscourt 
Saturday 21st April 2018 

 
promoted by 

Temple Motorcycle & Athletic Club 
www.templemotorcycleclub.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SIDECAR 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 

  

    



Bishopscourt National Circuit 1.824 miles 
 
 

 
 
 
 
LAP RECORDS 
Class Rider Machine  m   s mph Date 
Young Guns Challenge Aaron Clifford Aprilia 125  1 22.864   79.243 20-07-13 
Junior Cup Sam Laffins KTM 390  1 20.487   81.583 08-07-17 
125cc GP Nigel Percy Honda  1 13.913   88.840 21-10-07 
Moto 3 Richard Kerr KTM 250  1 13.640   89.169 22-10-16 
250cc GP Mark Hanna Honda  1 11.963   91.247 16-10-10 
Lightweight Supersport Kirk Dickey Kawasaki 400  1 15.427   87.056 18-04-15 
Production Twin Eunan McGlinchey Suzuki 650  1 12.117   91.052 20-08-17 
SuperTwin Glenn Irwin Kawasaki 650  1 11.293   92.104 25-10-14 
Pre-Injection Steven Titterington Yamaha 600  1 11.917   91.305 19-09-15 
Supersport Glenn Irwin Kawasaki  1 07.474   97.317 25-10-14 
Supersport Cup Eunan McGlinchey Suzuki  1 09.259   94.809 17-09-17 
Superbike Christian Iddon BMW  1 05.223 100.676 22-10-16 
Superbike Cup Richard Rea Honda  1 10.095   93.679 13-06-09 
Formula One Era Superbike Chris Campbell Kawasaki 750  1 12.112   91.058 17-09-16 
Sidecar Tim Reeves LCR Kawasaki  1 10.032   93.763 25-10-14 
 Lee Watson 
Forgotten Era 250cc Barry Davidson Yamaha  1 18.628   83.512 15-04-17 
Forgotten Era 350cc Gareth Keys Yamaha  1 18.188   83.982 20-10-17 
Forgotten Era 500cc Ian Thompson Honda  1 32.040   71.343 31-03-18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

No. 

55 
1 

23 
18 
34 
85 
45 
3 

33 
13 

Name 

Peter O'NEILL 
Dylan LYNCH 
Mick DONOVAN 
Mark CODD 
Fergus WOODLOCK 
Philip McNALLY 
Derek LYNCH 
Scobby KILLOUGH 
Andy KENNEDY 
Terry O'REILLY 

Passenger 

Alvin GRIFFIN 
Mark GASH 
Aidan BROWNE 
Liam GORDON 
TBC 
Dave BUTLER 
Anthony McDONNELL 
Eamon MULHOLLAND 
TBC 
TBC 

Machine 

LCR Kawasaki 
LCR Suzuki 
LCR Kawasaki 
RSR Suzuki 
LCR Suzuki 
Windle Suzuki 
Windle Suzuki 
Baker Suzuki 
ART Suzuki 
RSR Suzuki 

Team/Sponsor 

Cranmore Pets Hotel 
Eclipse Racing 

Medlar Racing 
Hi Level Cleaning 
Eclipse Racing 
G Killough Racing 

Hi Level Cleaning 

Best Tm 

1:16.974 
1:19.565 
1:21.201 
1:21.880 
1:22.597 
1:22.726 
1:25.471 
1:26.629 
1:33.779 
3:10.855 

Diff 

2.591 
4.227 
4.906 
5.623 
5.752 
8.497 
9.655 

16.805 
1:53.881 

Gap 

2.591 
1.636 
0.679 
0.717 
0.129 
2.745 
1.158 
7.150 

1:37.076 

Best Speed 

85.307 
82.529 
80.866 
80.195 
79.499 
79.375 
76.826 
75.799 
70.020 
34.405 

In Lap 

6 
3 
9 
7 
6 
3 
3 
6 
5 
2 

Laps 

6 
3 
9 
9 
6 
3 
4 
9 
9 
2 

2nd Best 

1:18.121 
1:21.227 
1:21.946 
1:21.937 
1:23.466 
1:24.204 
1:25.855 
1:27.079 
1:34.345 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/04/2018 12:12:14 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

Qualifying 

Practice started at 11:53:21 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 11:00 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



(45) Derek LYNCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(3) Scobby KILLOUGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(33) Andy KENNEDY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(13) Terry O'REILLY 

1 

2 

1:26.884 

1:25.471 

1:25.855 

1:30.861 

1:29.307 

1:28.014 

1:28.088 

1:26.629 

1:27.079 

1:27.109 

1:27.374 

1:44.829 

1:38.877 

1:35.296 

1:33.779 

1:34.345 

1:34.999 

1:35.100 

2:02.462 

3:10.855 

+1.413 

+0.384 

+4.232 

+2.678 

+1.385 

+1.459 

+0.450 

+0.480 

+0.745 

+11.050 

+5.098 

+1.517 

+0.566 

+1.220 

+1.321 

+28.683 

(55) Peter O'NEILL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(1) Dylan LYNCH 

1 

2 

3 

(23) Mick DONOVAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(18) Mark CODD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(34) Fergus WOODLOCK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(85) Philip McNALLY 

1 

2 

3 

1:30.233 

1:19.634 

1:18.121 

1:20.434 

1:16.974 

1:21.227 

1:19.565 

1:30.512 

1:24.667 

1:23.632 

1:23.236 

1:22.721 

1:22.965 

1:21.946 

1:21.201 

1:23.501 

1:22.908 

1:21.937 

1:23.141 

1:22.472 

1:21.880 

1:22.958 

1:49.498 

1:28.109 

1:24.756 

1:24.516 

1:23.466 

1:22.597 

1:24.204 

1:22.726 

+13.259 

+2.660 

+1.147 

+3.460 

+1.662 

+9.311 

+3.466 

+2.431 

+2.035 

+1.520 

+1.764 

+0.745 

+1.621 

+1.028 

+0.057 

+1.261 

+0.592 

+1.078 

+27.618 

+5.512 

+2.159 

+1.919 

+0.869 

+1.478 

Printed: 21/04/2018 12:12:34 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

Qualifying 

Practice started at 11:53:21 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 11:00 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



POLE POSITION

 1
1

55 Peter O'NEILL
1:16.974

 1 2

1 Dylan LYNCH
1:19.565

 2
3

23 Mick DONOVAN
1:21.201

 2 4

18 Mark CODD
1:21.880

 3
5

34 Fergus WOODLOCK
1:22.597

 3 6

85 Philip McNALLY
1:22.726

 4
7

45 Derek LYNCH
1:25.471

 4 8

3 Scobby KILLOUGH
1:26.629

 5
9

33 Andy KENNEDY
1:33.779

 5 10

13 Terry O'REILLY
3:10.855

Printed: 21/04/2018 12:16:24 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

R4: Race One 

Race (7 Laps) 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 12:15 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

Class 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

No. 

1 
18 
23 
55 
34 
45 
3 

33 

85 
13 

Name 

Dylan LYNCH 
Mark CODD 
Mick DONOVAN 
Peter O'NEILL 
Fergus WOODLOCK 
Derek LYNCH 
Scobby KILLOUGH 
Andy KENNEDY 

Philip McNALLY 
Terry O'REILLY 

Passenger 

Mark GASH 
Liam GORDON 
Aidan BROWNE 
Alvin GRIFFIN 
TBC 
Anthony McDONNELL 
Eamon MULHOLLAND 
TBC 

Dave BUTLER 
TBC 

Machine 

LCR Suzuki 
RSR Suzuki 
LCR Kawasaki 
LCR Kawasaki 
LCR Suzuki 
Windle Suzuki 
Baker Suzuki 
ART Suzuki 

Windle Suzuki 
RSR Suzuki 

Team/Sponsor 

Eclipse Racing 

Cranmore Pets Hotel 
Medlar Racing 
Eclipse Racing 
G Killough Racing 

Hi Level Cleaning 
Hi Level Cleaning 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 

5 

Total Tm 

9:12.149 
9:14.531 
9:21.874 
9:39.501 
9:42.899 
9:50.763 
9:54.894 
9:14.692 

6:52.045 
0.000 

Diff 

2.382 
9.725 

27.352 
30.750 
38.614 
42.745 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

2.382 
7.343 

17.627 
3.398 
7.864 
4.131 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.247 
82.890 
81.806 
79.318 
78.856 
77.806 
77.266 
71.028 

79.681 
- 

Best Tm 

1:17.609 
1:17.664 
1:17.475 
1:16.865 
1:20.406 
1:22.302 
1:22.595 
1:28.657 

1:20.501 

Best Speed 

84.609 
84.549 
84.755 
85.428 
81.666 
79.784 
79.501 
74.065 

81.569 
- 

In Lap 

4 
6 
4 
5 
3 
7 
7 
3 

2 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:27:38 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

R4: Race One 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:15:38 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 12:15 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(3) Scobby KILLOUGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(33) Andy KENNEDY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(85) Philip McNALLY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1:23.542 

1:23.129 

1:22.593 

1:24.409 

1:22.302 

1:33.418 

1:23.578 

1:24.358 

1:23.497 

1:22.789 

1:24.659 

1:22.595 

1:43.424 

1:29.164 

1:28.657 

1:28.709 

1:30.325 

1:34.413 

1:27.878 

1:20.501 

1:20.885 

1:21.185 

1:21.596 

+1.240 

+0.827 

+0.291 

+2.107 

+10.823 

+0.983 

+1.763 

+0.902 

+0.194 

+2.064 

+14.767 

+0.507 

+0.052 

+1.668 

+5.756 

+7.377 

+0.384 

+0.684 

+1.095 

(1) Dylan LYNCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(18) Mark CODD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(23) Mick DONOVAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(55) Peter O'NEILL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(34) Fergus WOODLOCK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(45) Derek LYNCH 

1 

2 

1:24.651 

1:18.233 

1:17.809 

1:17.609 

1:17.741 

1:17.891 

1:18.215 

1:25.346 

1:19.396 

1:18.555 

1:17.789 

1:18.049 

1:17.664 

1:17.732 

1:23.840 

1:20.203 

1:18.210 

1:17.475 

1:17.600 

1:20.297 

1:24.249 

1:47.695 

1:17.415 

1:17.148 

1:18.819 

1:16.865 

1:19.731 

1:21.828 

1:32.895 

1:21.538 

1:20.406 

1:21.295 

1:20.639 

1:24.734 

1:21.392 

1:31.174 

1:23.614 

+7.042 

+0.624 

+0.200 

+0.132 

+0.282 

+0.606 

+7.682 

+1.732 

+0.891 

+0.125 

+0.385 

+0.068 

+6.365 

+2.728 

+0.735 

+0.125 

+2.822 

+6.774 

+30.830 

+0.550 

+0.283 

+1.954 

+2.866 

+4.963 

+12.489 

+1.132 

+0.889 

+0.233 

+4.328 

+0.986 

+8.872 

+1.312 

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:27:57 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

R4: Race One 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:15:38 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 12:15 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

SCAR 

No. 

55 
23 
18 
34 
45 
3 

33 

1 
85 
13 

Name 

Peter O'NEILL 
Mick DONOVAN 
Mark CODD 
Fergus WOODLOCK 
Derek LYNCH 
Scobby KILLOUGH 
Andy KENNEDY 

Dylan LYNCH 
Philip McNALLY 
Terry O'REILLY 

Passenger 

Alvin GRIFFIN 
Aidan BROWNE 
Liam GORDON 
TBC 
Anthony McDONNELL 
Eamon MULHOLLAND 
TBC 

Mark GASH 
Dave BUTLER 
TBC 

Machine 

LCR Kawasaki 
LCR Kawasaki 
RSR Suzuki 
LCR Suzuki 
Windle Suzuki 
Baker Suzuki 
ART Suzuki 

LCR Suzuki 
Windle Suzuki 
RSR Suzuki 

Team/Sponsor 

Cranmore Pets Hotel 

Medlar Racing 
Eclipse Racing 
G Killough Racing 

Eclipse Racing 
Hi Level Cleaning 
Hi Level Cleaning 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 

5 

Total Tm 

6:29.967 
6:38.618 
6:38.737 
6:53.828 
6:56.084 
5:52.096 
6:08.563 

6:30.899 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

8.651 
8.770 

23.861 
26.117 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap 

8.651 
0.119 

15.091 
2.256 
1 Lap 

16.467 

Avg. Speed 

84.192 
82.365 
82.340 
79.337 
78.907 
74.598 
71.265 

83.991 
- 
- 

Best Tm 

1:16.147 
1:17.182 
1:17.565 
1:21.057 
1:21.300 
1:25.782 
1:28.389 

1:15.878 

Best Speed 

86.233 
85.077 
84.657 
81.010 
80.768 
76.548 
74.290 

86.539 
- 
- 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
5 
5 
2 
2 

2 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 21/04/2018 16:52:56 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING ULSTER SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

R16: Race Two 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:42:26 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 17:10 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1:24.600 

1:15.878 

1:16.270 

1:16.534 

1:17.617 

+8.722 

+0.392 

+0.656 

+1.739 

(55) Peter O'NEILL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(23) Mick DONOVAN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(18) Mark CODD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(34) Fergus WOODLOCK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(45) Derek LYNCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(3) Scobby KILLOUGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(33) Andy KENNEDY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(1) Dylan LYNCH 

1:23.276 

1:16.306 

1:16.147 

1:17.111 

1:17.127 

1:25.220 

1:17.182 

1:17.721 

1:18.863 

1:19.632 

1:25.562 

1:17.684 

1:17.565 

1:18.603 

1:19.323 

1:28.304 

1:21.807 

1:21.192 

1:21.468 

1:21.057 

1:27.648 

1:23.239 

1:21.841 

1:22.056 

1:21.300 

1:32.609 

1:25.782 

1:26.226 

1:27.479 

1:41.718 

1:28.389 

1:28.982 

1:29.474 

+7.129 

+0.159 

+0.964 

+0.980 

+8.038 

+0.539 

+1.681 

+2.450 

+7.997 

+0.119 

+1.038 

+1.758 

+7.247 

+0.750 

+0.135 

+0.411 

+6.348 

+1.939 

+0.541 

+0.756 

+6.827 

+0.444 

+1.697 

+13.329 

+0.593 

+1.085 

Printed: 21/04/2018 16:53:24 

Promoted by Temple Motorcycle and Athletic Club 
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject 
to the completion of technical inspections and the time limit for protests 
MCUI (Ulster Centre) Timing @ www.elaps-timing.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MCUI 

AJ PLUMBING ULSTER SBK R3 - Bishopscourt 
SIDECAR 

R16: Race Two 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:42:26 

Bishopscourt National 1.824 miles 

21/04/2018 17:10 

TEMPLE 100 CUP

MCUI (Ulster Centre)
www.mcui-uc.org.uk

ulstersbk.co.uk



Championship Standings of SHORT CIRCUIT - SIDECAR Printed:: 21/04/2018 17:37:30

SHORT CIRCUIT - SIDECAR
    2018

#1 #2
Pos No. Name Total Diff Gap R1 R2 R1 R2

1 55 Peter O'NEILL 38 0 0 x x 13 25

2 23 Mick DONOVAN 36 2 2 x x 16 20

3 18 Mark CODD 36 2 0 x x 20 16

4 1 Dylan LYNCH 25 13 11 x x 25 x

5 34 Fergus WOODLOCK 24 14 1 x x 11 13

6 45 Derek LYNCH 21 17 3 x x 10 11

7 3 Scobby KILLOUGH 19 19 2 x x 9 10

8 33 Andy KENNEDY 17 21 2 x x 8 9

Event Legend

#1 02/04/2018 AJ PLUMBING ULSTER SBK R2 - Kirkistown #2 21/04/2018 AJ PLUMBING ULSTER SBK R3 - Bishopscourt
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